

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007  
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

15/3/16

Ref. No. UE/ 121 /DU/M-73 (2016-2017) dated

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work "Repair work, water supply and sanitary fittings and other misc. work in Polo Ground, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 19/07/2016

S. No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	ltr	2000	7.25	14500
2	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall				
a	15 mm dia nominal bore	mtr	5	215.1	1076
b	25 mm dia nominal bore	mtr	10	304.15	3042
3	Providing and fixing PTMT extensi on nipple for water tank pipe, fittings of approved quality and colour. 20 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 40 gms	each	4	51.15	205
4	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball. 20 mm nominal bore, 120 mm long, weighing not less than 198 gms	each	4	285.6	1142
5	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty:				
a	Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	sqm	3	690.7	2072
b	Float glass panes of thickness 5.5 mm	sqm	3	914.25	2743
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	2	4677.25	9355
7	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	sqm	20	172.8	3456
8	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	sqm	5	836.65	4183
9	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	sqm	5	20.05	100
10	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work)				
a	15 mm nominal bore	each	2	165.25	331
b	25 mm nominal bore	each	2	200.1	400
11	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	each	3	207.95	624
12	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	kg	200	90.1	18020
13	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar/ push cock (Jaquar make ) heavy duty 15 mm nominal bore.	each	5	1662	8310
14	P/F cistern syphon dual flush in consealed cistern with approved quality (Jaquar / Hindware make)	each	5	1226	6130
15	P/F 6 volt battery Duro cell for senser (Hindware or equivalent) as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	each	10	2523	25230
16	P/F Urinal sensor of approved make ( Copal or equibvalent)	each	4	9962	39848
17	P/F gun metal gate valve 25 mm dia. (Leader/ Sant /DRP or equiavlent) of approved quality	each	2	1156	2312

18	Repair the damaged GI pipe line charge for labour repair new GI pipe etc complete as per direction of Engineer -in-charge (15 to 25 mm)	job	2	1755	3510
20	Providing and fixing vertical blinds of approved quality (Mac/ Deck / Vista regular series or equivalent) as approved.	sqm	15	1596	23940
21	P/F CP brass door handle lock of approved brand and manufacture (Godrej) etc complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.		3	2058	6174
22	P/F hand shower (Health Facuet) (ABS Body) with 8 mm dia 1 meter long flexible tube and wall hook of Jaquar make or equivalent) complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	each	4	2751	11004
				<b>Total</b>	<b>187705</b>

**Condition:**

- 1 The work should be completed in 25 days.
- 2 1.50 % water / electric charges will be deducted.
- 3 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore
- 4 C.P.W.D. specifications will be rigidly followed.
- 5 SC/ ST contractors shall enclose copies of attested caste certificate otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.
- 6 Contractor shall enclose the copy of Labour Licence, Registration with EPFO, ESIC & BOCW Welfare Board otherwise their quotation will not be accepted

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.187705.00

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

  
Executive Engineer

**Contractor**

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Ashok Tripathi, J.E. (C )
- 3 Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- 4 Notice Board.

  
Executive Engineer